

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13666-13771/2023

MANAGING DIRECTOR HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 18-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.
Ms. S. Harini, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Yaduvanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR
Mr. Karan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Swaroopananda Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. S S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mrs. Leelawati Suman, Adv.
Ms. Beena, Adv.
Mr. Budha Deo Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Nath, Adv.
Ms. Khusboo Hora, Adv.
Mr. Anunay Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Respondent Nos. 2, 108 and 132 already submitted that they do not wish to file the counter affidavit.

Service is awaited in respect of all unserved respondents.

List again on 10.5.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR
Registrar

MG