

ITEM NO.295

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-B

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT

PROCEEDING OF

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13666-13771/2023

MANAGING DIRECTOR HARYANA STATE
INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-08-2024

PRESENT:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
MS. SHOBHA GUPTA, SENIOR ADVOCATE
DR. MEENAKSHI KALRA, ADVOCATE-ON-RECORD

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.
Ms. S. Harini, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Yaduvanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR
Mr. Karan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Swaroopananda Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Tajinder Virdi, Adv.
Mr. Tapan Masta, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Nandal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR
Mr. Tarun Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Sohil Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Sachin Saini, AOR

A W A R D

The dispute between the parties has been referred for determination to the Lok Adalat.

Since the matters are not settled in Lok Adalat, list the matters in the Court.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)