SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13666-13771/2023

MANAGING DIRECTOR HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04-10-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR

Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.

Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Upadhayay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR

Mr. Swaroopananda Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Tajinder Virdi, Adv.

Mr. Tapan Masta, Adv.

Mr. Arkam Khan, Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.

Ms. Anisha Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Hooda, Adv.

Ms. Monica Goel, Adv.

Mr. S S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Nath, Adv.

Mr. Anunay Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Asjad Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Manoj Makkar, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Saini, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for respondent nos.2, 108 and 132 have already submitted on the earlier date that no counter affidavit would be filed on behalf of said respondents.

Two weeks time, is granted as a last chance to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, for issuing notice to respondent nos.33, 43, 83, 85, 86, 88, 139, 156, 158, 159, 164, 194, 198, 200, 209, 246, 275 and 303.

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondents.

List again on 14.01.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

pm