ITEM NO.1720

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 13666-13771/2023

MANAGING DIRECTOR HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Only SLP (C) No. 13666-13771 of 2023 is listed under this item.

Date: 10-02-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) :Dr. Monika Gusain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR

Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

Ms. S. Harini, Adv.

Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Yaduvanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR

Mr. Swaroopananda Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Hooda, Adv.

Mr. Om Prakash Sapra, Adv.

Mr. Boya Kranthi Naidu, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh C Soni, Adv.

Ms. Vaishali H Soni, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Nath, Adv.

Mr. Anunay Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Asjad Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Sachin Saini, AOR

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that there are three respondents, who have died i.e. respondent nos. 83, 88 and 158. According to the learned counsel, the legal representatives of deceased respondent nos. 83 and 158 are already on record and nothing further needs to be done in that regard.

2. Insofar as respondent no. 88 is concerned, she prays for and is granted four weeks time to take steps for impleading the legal representatives.

3. Insofar as respondent nos. 33, 43, 85, 86, 139, 156, 159, 164, 194, 198, 200, 209, 246, 275 and 303 are concerned, learned counsel wants time to furnish fresh particulars so that notices may be issued to them. Two weeks' time is granted, as prayed for.

4. Let the spare copies also be filed within one week to serve the unserved respondents.

5. List the matters after four weeks.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR